
# 16 Mount Olive (33-14, 19-9 CC) -vs- Francis Marion Univ. (18-28, 9-20 CC)
4/27/2024 at Florence, SC (Sparrow Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DeBruhl (4-5)
Loss: Ethan Imbimbo (6-3)
Save: Hegan (4)
HBP: Ethan Imbimbo
PB: Case Kermode
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dennis Gallagher First: Gus Mounts Third Base: Don Andrews 
Start: 12:59 pm   Time: 1:47   Attendance: 272   Weather: Partly Cloudy, 76, SSE 9 MPH

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Mount Olive 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0
Francis Marion Univ. 0 0 0 2 0 0 X 2 3 1

Mount Olive 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Cucci lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Vito Patierno 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Dylan Jeffries rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Choboy dh 2 0 2 0 1 0 0
    Garrett Moffett pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alden Cottle 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jon Howard 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
Case Kermode c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Anthony Mitta 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lane McLean ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gordan Pihl ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Joshua Kabayama cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ethan Imbimbo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 0 5 0 1 4 5

SB: Vito Patierno (1); Garrett Moffett (1)

Francis Marion Univ. 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Oakley lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Summerville cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
P.Wilson ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Stout rf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
    Cannon rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor 2b 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Koll.Crepeau 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Starkey 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Elliott dh 2 0 1 2 1 0 1
Looper c 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
DeBruhl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kirkley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 3 2 3 4 6

SH: Koll.Crepeau (1)
SB: P.Wilson (1); Taylor (1)
HBP: Taylor (2)
E: DeBruhl (1)
DP: 1

Mount Olive IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Imbimbo (L, 6-3) 6.0 3 2 2 3 4 1 0 2 0 20 26 8 6 103
Totals 3 2 2 3 4 1 0 2 0 20 26 8 6 103

Francis Marion Univ. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeBruhl (W, 4-5) 5.0 4 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 18 18 8 4 77
Kirkley 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 25
Hegan (S, 4) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 9
Totals 5 0 0 1 4 2 0 0 0 25 26 11 5 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 1st UMO FMU
Cucci flied out to rf down the rf line (2-0 BB). 0 0
Patierno grounded out to ss up the middle (3-2 BFBKB). 0 0
Jeffries flied out to lf to left center (1-2 KSBF). 0 0

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 1st UMO FMU
Oakley flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Summerville grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
P.Wilson struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 0 0

Mount Olive - Top of 2nd UMO FMU
Choboy singled up the middle (2-2 BKBKFFF). 0 0
Cottle grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Choboy out on the play. 0 0
Kermode fouled out to 2b (2-2 FKFBB). 0 0

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 2nd UMO FMU
Howard to 3b for Cottle. 0 0
Stout flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Taylor hit by pitch (1-2 BKK). 0 0
Taylor stole second. 0 0
Taylor advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Koll.Crepeau walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Starkey grounded out to 3b (0-2 KS); Koll.Crepeau advanced to second. 0 0
Elliott walked (3-2 SBKBBFFFB). 0 0
Looper lined out to 1b (1-2 SBK). 0 0

Mount Olive - Top of 3rd UMO FMU
Mitta singled up the middle (2-2 KBBSF). 0 0
Mitta advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
McLean flied out to rf down the rf line (3-1 BBBK); Mitta advanced to third. 0 0
Kabayama struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Cucci grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 3rd UMO FMU
Oakley flied out to rf (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Summerville popped up to ss down the lf line (1-1 SB). 0 0
P.Wilson flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 0

Mount Olive - Top of 4th UMO FMU
Patierno singled up the middle (2-2 BKFB). 0 0
Patierno advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jeffries flied out to cf to left center (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Choboy singled up the middle (0-1 K); Patierno advanced to third. 0 0
Howard fouled out to c (1-0 B). 0 0
Kermode grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 4th UMO FMU
Stout walked (3-2 BSBBKB). 0 0
Taylor hit by pitch (1-2 BFF); Stout advanced to second. 0 0
Taylor advanced to second; Stout advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 0



Koll.Crepeau struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFS). 0 0
Starkey struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Elliott singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-2 KBK); Taylor scored; Stout scored. 0 2
Looper reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Elliott out at second ss to 2b. 0 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Mount Olive - Top of 5th UMO FMU
Mitta flied out to cf to right center (3-2 KBBFB). 0 2
McLean flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 2
Kabayama struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 0 2

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 5th UMO FMU
Oakley grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBKFB). 0 2
Summerville flied out to rf to right center (2-1 BBK). 0 2
P.Wilson singled to left field (0-0). 0 2
P.Wilson stole second. 0 2
Stout struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 2

Mount Olive - Top of 6th UMO FMU
Kirkley to p for DeBruhl. 0 2
Cannon to rf for Stout. 0 2
Cucci grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKSBF). 0 2
Patierno singled up the middle (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Jeffries flied out to rf down the rf line (1-1 KB). 0 2
Patierno stole second. 0 2
Patierno advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
Choboy walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Moffett pinch ran for Choboy. 0 2
Moffett stole second. 0 2
Howard struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 0 2

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 6th UMO FMU
Taylor singled down the lf line (1-2 FBKF). 0 2
Koll.Crepeau grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Taylor advanced to second. 0 2
Starkey grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Elliott flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2

Mount Olive - Top of 7th UMO FMU
Hegan to p for Kirkley. 0 2
Kermode lined out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 2
Mitta flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 0 2
Pihl pinch hit for McLean. 0 2
Pihl struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 2

Francis Marion Univ. - Bottom of 7th UMO FMU


